

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01 COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE
LETTING DATE : 08/06/13 DISTRICT : N2
STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2008(29) CONTRACT TIME : 110 CALENDAR DAYS
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION) PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2008(29)
THE PROJECT IMPROVES PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON THE NORTH SIDE
OF PAPER MILL ROAD FROM CORNER KETCH ROAD TO FINDAIL DRIVE.
IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK, ADA
CURB RAMP UPGRADES, MINOR DRAINAGE, PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
UPGRADES AND SIGNAGE.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/12/13 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 592,466.16	109.0507%	100.0000%
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711			\$ 543,294.00	100.0000%	91.7004%
2	JOSEPH T HARDY & SON, INC., 425 OLD AIRPORT ROAD, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720			\$ 605,722.92	111.4908%	102.2376%
3	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 1980			\$ 663,125.79	122.0565%	111.9264%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) JOSEPH T HARDY & SON INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	818.000 CY	16.32820	13356.47	21.00000	17178.00	20.00000	16360.00
0030 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	6.000 CY	27.76009	166.56	1.00000	6.00	50.00000	300.00
0040 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	371.000 CY	14.76279	5477.00	7.00000	2597.00	30.00000	11130.00
0050 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	5.000 CY	20.11230	100.56	1.00000	5.00	100.00000	500.00
0060 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00
0070 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	10.90212	109.02	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00
0080 251000 SILT FENCE	1099.000 LF	1.75000	1923.25	3.00000	3297.00	3.00000	3297.00
0090 251001 REINFORCED SILT FENCE	385.000 LF	2.50000	962.50	5.00000	1925.00	5.00000	1925.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) JOSEPH T HARDY & SON INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 252000 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	11.000 EACH	150.00000	1650.00	125.00000	1375.00	100.00000	1100.00
0110 252002 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET	1.000 EACH	121.40574	121.41	125.00000	125.00	100.00000	100.00
0120 254000 STONE CHECK DAM	8.000 TON	50.00000	400.00	40.00000	320.00	65.00000	520.00
0130 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	117.000 CY	48.94706	5726.81	45.00000	5265.00	45.00000	5265.00
0140 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	257.000 CY	50.38277	12948.37	45.00000	11565.00	45.00000	11565.00
0150 401821 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	97.000 TON	85.00000	8245.00	100.00000	9700.00	120.00000	11640.00
0160 401822 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	131.000 TON	80.00000	10480.00	90.00000	11790.00	120.00000	15720.00
0170 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	262.000 TON	88.42325	23166.89	90.00000	23580.00	120.00000	31440.00
0180 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	696.000 LF	42.65989	29691.28	40.00000	27840.00	48.00000	33408.00
0190 612025 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS IV	6.000 LF	60.00000	360.00	150.00000	900.00	95.00000	570.00
0200 617007 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0210 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	488.000 LF	20.00000	9760.00	35.00000	17080.00	25.00000	12200.00
0220 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	806.000 LF	22.00000	17732.00	17.00000	13702.00	25.00000	20150.00
0230 701016 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-4	1092.000 LF	23.00000	25116.00	21.00000	22932.00	23.00000	25116.00
0240 701020 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-8	61.000 LF	23.00000	1403.00	35.00000	2135.00	35.00000	2135.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		JOSEPH T HARDY & SON INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	10048.000	SF	5.07130	50956.42	5.00000	50240.00	6.00000	60288.00
0260 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	2105.000	SF	6.36659	13401.67	6.00000	12630.00	7.00000	14735.00
0270 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	154.000	SF	29.00000	4466.00	32.00000	4928.00	33.00000	5082.00
0280 705009 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	207.000	SF	14.00000	2898.00	21.00000	4347.00	16.00000	3312.00
0300 708051 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	5.000	EACH	2036.49285	10182.46	2300.00000	11500.00	3000.00000	15000.00
0310 708583 PERSONAL GRATE FOR PIPE INLET	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0320 708586 JUNCTION BOX, 48" X 48"	1.000	EACH	1750.00000	1750.00	3200.00000	3200.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0330 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000	EACH	811.88626	2435.66	600.00000	1800.00	750.00000	2250.00
0340 712006 RIPRAP, R-5	60.000	SY	48.00000	2880.00	60.00000	3600.00	65.00000	3900.00
0350 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	60.000	SY	5.27280	316.37	10.00000	600.00	3.00000	180.00
0360 727014 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	355.000	LF	4.00000	1420.00	2.00000	710.00	2.00000	710.00
0370 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	327.000	SY	6.11209	1998.65	7.00000	2289.00	10.00000	3270.00
0380 733002 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	1059.000	SY	7.50000	7942.50	3.00000	3177.00	8.00000	8472.00
0390 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1386.000	SY	0.84394	1169.70	1.00000	1386.00	1.00000	1386.00
0400 734017 TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1386.000	SY	0.25000	346.50	0.01000	13.86	0.10000	138.60
0410 737523 PLANTINGS		LUMP	8100.00000	8100.00	6322.25000	6322.25	10395.75000	10395.75
0420 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0430 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	224.000	EADY	23.60621	5287.79	10.00000	2240.00	20.00000	4480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		JOSEPH T HARDY & SON INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0440 743004		30.000	EADY	70.00000	2100.00	80.00000	2400.00	80.00000	2400.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0450 743006		9751.000	EADY	0.25000	2437.75	0.15000	1462.65	0.20000	1950.20
PLASTIC DRUMS									
0460 743007		80.000	HOURL	75.00000	6000.00	75.00000	6000.00	75.00000	6000.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS									
0470 743010		314.000	EADY	97.56209	30634.50	50.00000	15700.00	90.00000	28260.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II									
0480 743023		312.000	LFDY	1.00000	312.00	1.00000	312.00	0.25000	78.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III									
0490 743024		4900.000	EADY	3.00000	14700.00	1.00000	4900.00	1.00000	4900.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES									
0500 743056		1794.000	HOURL	50.66000	90884.04	50.66000	90884.04	50.66000	90884.04
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL									
0510 743065		598.000	HOURL	73.46000	43929.08	73.46000	43929.08	73.46000	43929.08
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME									
0520 744505		9.000	EACH	346.54095	3118.87	200.00000	1800.00	325.00000	2925.00
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL									
0530 744520		4.000	EACH	793.04154	3172.17	1100.00000	4400.00	1000.00000	4000.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE									
0540 744525		2.000	EACH	299.31557	598.63	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL									
0550 745527		138.000	LF	14.00023	1932.03	13.00000	1794.00	12.00000	1656.00
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT									
0560 745529		55.000	LF	5.50000	302.50	11.00000	605.00	4.50000	247.50
SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT									
0570 745544		193.000	LF	11.30468	2181.80	12.00000	2316.00	8.00000	1544.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH									
0580 746774		860.000	LF	9.14031	7860.67	9.35000	8041.00	9.00000	7740.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE									

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) JOSEPH T HARDY & SON INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 746830 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	2.000	CY	800.00000	1600.00	980.00000	1960.00	100.00000	200.00
0600 746850 POLE BASE, TYPE 4	4.000	EACH	691.76119	2767.04	885.00000	3540.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0610 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	31.000	SF	8.14874	252.61	5.00000	155.00	6.00000	186.00
0620 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	917.000	LF	1.84391	1690.87	2.00000	1834.00	2.25000	2063.25
0630 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	19.000	EACH	62.64876	1190.33	60.00000	1140.00	100.00000	1900.00
0640 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2.000	EACH	150.73868	301.48	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00
0650 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	280.000	SY	16.39677	4591.10	20.00000	5600.00	20.00000	5600.00
0660 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2550.000	LF	1.42257	3627.55	3.00000	7650.00	2.25000	5737.50
0670 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	18.000	LF	7.40549	133.30	10.00000	180.00	4.00000	72.00
0680 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	17531.12000	17531.12	15000.00000	15000.00
0690 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	16500.00000	16500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	592,466.16	\$	543,294.00	\$	605,722.92
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	592,466.16	\$	543,294.00	\$	605,722.92
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			()
				EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001	PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS						
0010 201000	LUMP			2500.00000	2500.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000	818.000	CY		28.00000	22904.00		
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 208000	6.000	CY		174.00000	1044.00		
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES							
0040 209006	371.000	CY		45.00000	16695.00		
BORROW, TYPE F							
0050 210000	5.000	CY		116.00000	580.00		
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0060 211000	LUMP			1200.00000	1200.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0070 250000	10.000	CY		116.00000	1160.00		
SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0080 251000	1099.000	LF		2.60000	2857.40		
SILT FENCE							
0090 251001	385.000	LF		3.50000	1347.50		
REINFORCED SILT FENCE							
0100 252000	11.000	EACH		174.00000	1914.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET							
0110 252002	1.000	EACH		174.00000	174.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, AT GRADE INLET							
0120 254000	8.000	TON		174.00000	1392.00		
STONE CHECK DAM							
0130 302007	117.000	CY		70.00000	8190.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0140 302008	257.000	CY		65.00000	16705.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0150 401821	97.000	TON		133.00000	12901.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0160 401822	131.000	TON		129.00000	16899.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0170 401823	WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	262.000 TON	128.00000	33536.00			
0180 612021	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	696.000 LF	59.50000	41412.00			
0190 612025	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS IV	6.000 LF	207.00000	1242.00			
0200 617007	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00			
0210 701011	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	488.000 LF	29.50000	14396.00			
0220 701012	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	806.000 LF	28.00000	22568.00			
0230 701016	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-4	1092.000 LF	29.50000	32214.00			
0240 701020	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-8	61.000 LF	31.50000	1921.50			
0250 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	10048.000 SF	5.60000	56268.80			
0260 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	2105.000 SF	7.00000	14735.00			
0270 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	154.000 SF	29.50000	4543.00			
0280 705009	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	207.000 SF	11.00000	2277.00			
0300 708051	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	5.000 EACH	2500.00000	12500.00			
0310 708583	PERSONAL GRATE FOR PIPE INLET	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00			
0320 708586	JUNCTION BOX, 48" X 48"	1.000 EACH	2600.00000	2600.00			
0330 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	713.00000	2139.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0340 712006	RIPRAP, R-5	60.000 SY	69.50000	4170.00			
0350 713003	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	60.000 SY	4.60000	276.00			
0360 727014	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	355.000 LF	3.50000	1242.50			
0370 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	327.000 SY	14.00000	4578.00			
0380 733002	TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	1059.000 SY	5.90000	6248.10			
0390 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1386.000 SY	1.20000	1663.20			
0400 734017	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1386.000 SY	1.20000	1663.20			
0410 737523	PLANTINGS	LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00			
0420 743000	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	9600.00000	9600.00			
0430 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	224.000 EADY	5.80000	1299.20			
0440 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY	87.00000	2610.00			
0450 743006	PLASTIC DRUMS	9751.000 EADY	0.29000	2827.79			
0460 743007	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HOUR	75.00000	6000.00			
0470 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	314.000 EADY	104.00000	32656.00			
0480 743023	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	312.000 LFDY	0.29000	90.48			
0490 743024	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	4900.000 EADY	0.74000	3626.00			
0500 743056	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	1794.000 HOUR	50.66000	90884.04			
0510 743065	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	598.000 HOUR	73.46000	43929.08			

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0520 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	9.000 EACH	367.00000	3303.00			
0530 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	4.000 EACH	1100.00000	4400.00			
0540 744525	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	2.000 EACH	650.00000	1300.00			
0550 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	138.000 LF	13.50000	1863.00			
0560 745529	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	55.000 LF	5.00000	275.00			
0570 745544	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	193.000 LF	8.70000	1679.10			
0580 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	860.000 LF	10.00000	8600.00			
0590 746830	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	2.000 CY	955.00000	1910.00			
0600 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	4.000 EACH	942.00000	3768.00			
0610 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	31.000 SF	5.80000	179.80			
0620 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	917.000 LF	2.30000	2109.10			
0630 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	19.000 EACH	174.00000	3306.00			
0640 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	2.000 EACH	290.00000	580.00			
0650 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	280.000 SY	22.00000	6160.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAPER MILL ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200920002.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/06/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0660 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2550.000 LF	0.98000	2499.00				
0670 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	18.000 LF	17.50000	315.00				
0680 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0690 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	663,125.79	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	663,125.79	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%